
Purchase Price Purchase Date Purchase Costs Loan Costs Sale Date Sale Cap Rate Sale Costs

$30,000,000 12/31/23 2.00% 1.00% 12/31/28 5.00% 2.00%

Units Occupancy Parking Spaces Storage Units Renos Complete Cost Per Unit Reno Time/Unit

120 85.00% 80 50 Month 12 $5,000 1 Month(s)

Debt Assumptions Parking & Storage Assumptions Occupancy

Amount Term Interest Rate Amortization Parking % Units Storage % Units First Month Stabilized

$18,000,000 5 Years 6.00% 30 Years 80.00% 50.00% 70.00% 94.00%

Monthly Revenue Growth Rate by Year

Items Current Amount Year 1 Year 2 Year 3 Year 4 Year 5 Year 6

Market Rent $1,600 / Unit 0.00% 3.00% 3.00% 3.00% 3.00% 3.00%

Reno Market Rent $2,000 / Unit 0.00% 3.00% 3.00% 3.00% 3.00% 3.00%

Parking Cost $100 / Space 0.00% 3.00% 3.00% 3.00% 3.00% 3.00%

Storage Cost $25 / Unit 0.00% 3.00% 3.00% 3.00% 3.00% 3.00%

Operating Expenses

Item Amount Year 1 Year 2 Year 3 Year 4 Year 5 Year 6

T-12 OpEx $1,000,000 6.00% 3.00% 3.00% 3.00% 3.00% 6.00%

Capex

Item Amount Year 1 Year 2 Year 3 Year 4 Year 5 Year 6

T-12 CapEx $50,000 0.00% 3.00% 3.00% 3.00% 3.00% 3.00%

x

Property Information Renovation Assumptions



Year 0 Year 1 Year 1 Year 1 Year 1 Year 1 Year 1 Year 1 Year 1 Year 1 Year 1 Year 1 Year 1 Year 2 Year 2 Year 2 Year 2 Year 2 Year 2 Year 2 Year 2 Year 2 Year 2 Year 2 Year 2 Year 3 Year 3 Year 3 Year 3 Year 3 Year 3 Year 3 Year 3 Year 3 Year 3 Year 3 Year 3 Year 4 Year 4 Year 4 Year 4 Year 4 Year 4 Year 4 Year 4 Year 4 Year 4 Year 4 Year 4 Year 5 Year 5 Year 5 Year 5 Year 5 Year 5 Year 5 Year 5 Year 5 Year 5 Year 5 Year 5 Year 6 Year 6 Year 6 Year 6 Year 6 Year 6 Year 6 Year 6

Month 0 Month 1 Month 2 Month 3 Month 4 Month 5 Month 6 Month 7 Month 8 Month 9 Month 10 Month 11 Month 12 Month 13 Month 14 Month 15 Month 16 Month 17 Month 18 Month 19 Month 20 Month 21 Month 22 Month 23 Month 24 Month 25 Month 26 Month 27 Month 28 Month 29 Month 30 Month 31 Month 32 Month 33 Month 34 Month 35 Month 36 Month 37 Month 38 Month 39 Month 40 Month 41 Month 42 Month 43 Month 44 Month 45 Month 46 Month 47 Month 48 Month 49 Month 50 Month 51 Month 52 Month 53 Month 54 Month 55 Month 56 Month 57 Month 58 Month 59 Month 60 Month 61 Month 62 Month 63 Month 64 Month 65 Month 66 Month 67 Month 68

Total 12/31/23 1/31/24 2/29/24 3/31/24 4/30/24 5/31/24 6/30/24 7/31/24 8/31/24 9/30/24 10/31/24 11/30/24 12/31/24 1/31/25 2/28/25 3/31/25 4/30/25 5/31/25 6/30/25 7/31/25 8/31/25 9/30/25 10/31/25 11/30/25 12/31/25 1/31/26 2/28/26 3/31/26 4/30/26 5/31/26 6/30/26 7/31/26 8/31/26 9/30/26 10/31/26 11/30/26 12/31/26 1/31/27 2/28/27 3/31/27 4/30/27 5/31/27 6/30/27 7/31/27 8/31/27 9/30/27 10/31/27 11/30/27 12/31/27 1/31/28 2/29/28 3/31/28 4/30/28 5/31/28 6/30/28 7/31/28 8/31/28 9/30/28 10/31/28 11/30/28 12/31/28 1/31/29 2/28/29 3/31/29 4/30/29 5/31/29 6/30/29 7/31/29 8/31/29

Regular Market Rent $1,600 $1,600 $1,600 $1,600 $1,600 $1,600 $1,600 $1,600 $1,600 $1,600 $1,600 $1,600 $1,600 $1,648 $1,648 $1,648 $1,648 $1,648 $1,648 $1,648 $1,648 $1,648 $1,648 $1,648 $1,648 $1,697 $1,697 $1,697 $1,697 $1,697 $1,697 $1,697 $1,697 $1,697 $1,697 $1,697 $1,697 $1,748 $1,748 $1,748 $1,748 $1,748 $1,748 $1,748 $1,748 $1,748 $1,748 $1,748 $1,748 $1,801 $1,801 $1,801 $1,801 $1,801 $1,801 $1,801 $1,801 $1,801 $1,801 $1,801 $1,801 $1,855 $1,855 $1,855 $1,855 $1,855 $1,855 $1,855 $1,855

Updated Market Rent $2,000 $2,000 $2,000 $2,000 $2,000 $2,000 $2,000 $2,000 $2,000 $2,000 $2,000 $2,000 $2,000 $2,060 $2,060 $2,060 $2,060 $2,060 $2,060 $2,060 $2,060 $2,060 $2,060 $2,060 $2,060 $2,122 $2,122 $2,122 $2,122 $2,122 $2,122 $2,122 $2,122 $2,122 $2,122 $2,122 $2,122 $2,185 $2,185 $2,185 $2,185 $2,185 $2,185 $2,185 $2,185 $2,185 $2,185 $2,185 $2,185 $2,251 $2,251 $2,251 $2,251 $2,251 $2,251 $2,251 $2,251 $2,251 $2,251 $2,251 $2,251 $2,319 $2,319 $2,319 $2,319 $2,319 $2,319 $2,319 $2,319

Occupancy 85.00% 70.00% 72.00% 74.00% 76.00% 78.00% 80.00% 82.00% 84.00% 86.00% 88.00% 90.00% 92.00% 94.00% 94.00% 94.00% 94.00% 94.00% 94.00% 94.00% 94.00% 94.00% 94.00% 94.00% 94.00% 94.00% 94.00% 94.00% 94.00% 94.00% 94.00% 94.00% 94.00% 94.00% 94.00% 94.00% 94.00% 94.00% 94.00% 94.00% 94.00% 94.00% 94.00% 94.00% 94.00% 94.00% 94.00% 94.00% 94.00% 94.00% 94.00% 94.00% 94.00% 94.00% 94.00% 94.00% 94.00% 94.00% 94.00% 94.00% 94.00% 94.00% 94.00% 94.00% 94.00% 94.00% 94.00% 94.00% 94.00%

Occupied Units 102 84 86 89 91 94 96 98 101 103 106 108 110 113 113 113 113 113 113 113 113 113 113 113 113 113 113 113 113 113 113 113 113 113 113 113 113 113 113 113 113 113 113 113 113 113 113 113 113 113 113 113 113 113 113 113 113 113 113 113 113 113 113 113 113 113 113 113 113

Regular Units 120 120 110 100 90 80 70 60 50 40 30 20 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Updated Units 0 0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100 110 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120

Total Units 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120

Parking Used 67 69 71 73 75 77 79 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80

Storage Used 42 43 44 46 47 48 49 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50

Gross Scheduled Income 14,978,311        192,000              196,000              200,000              204,000              208,000              212,000              216,000              220,000              224,000              228,000              232,000              236,000              247,200              247,200              247,200              247,200              247,200              247,200              247,200              247,200              247,200              247,200              247,200              247,200              254,616              254,616              254,616              254,616              254,616              254,616              254,616              254,616              254,616              254,616              254,616              254,616              262,254              262,254              262,254              262,254              262,254              262,254              262,254              262,254              262,254              262,254              262,254              262,254              270,122              270,122              270,122              270,122              270,122              270,122              270,122              270,122              270,122              270,122              270,122              270,122              278,226              278,226              278,226              278,226              278,226              278,226              278,226              278,226              

Vacancy (1,221,099)         (57,600)               (54,880)               (52,000)               (48,960)               (45,760)               (42,400)               (38,880)               (35,200)               (31,360)               (27,360)               (23,200)               (18,880)               (14,832)               (14,832)               (14,832)               (14,832)               (14,832)               (14,832)               (14,832)               (14,832)               (14,832)               (14,832)               (14,832)               (14,832)               (15,277)               (15,277)               (15,277)               (15,277)               (15,277)               (15,277)               (15,277)               (15,277)               (15,277)               (15,277)               (15,277)               (15,277)               (15,735)               (15,735)               (15,735)               (15,735)               (15,735)               (15,735)               (15,735)               (15,735)               (15,735)               (15,735)               (15,735)               (15,735)               (16,207)               (16,207)               (16,207)               (16,207)               (16,207)               (16,207)               (16,207)               (16,207)               (16,207)               (16,207)               (16,207)               (16,207)               (16,694)               (16,694)               (16,694)               (16,694)               (16,694)               (16,694)               (16,694)               (16,694)               

Effective Rental Income 13,757,212        134,400              141,120              148,000              155,040              162,240              169,600              177,120              184,800              192,640              200,640              208,800              217,120              232,368              232,368              232,368              232,368              232,368              232,368              232,368              232,368              232,368              232,368              232,368              232,368              239,339              239,339              239,339              239,339              239,339              239,339              239,339              239,339              239,339              239,339              239,339              239,339              246,519              246,519              246,519              246,519              246,519              246,519              246,519              246,519              246,519              246,519              246,519              246,519              253,915              253,915              253,915              253,915              253,915              253,915              253,915              253,915              253,915              253,915              253,915              253,915              261,532              261,532              261,532              261,532              261,532              261,532              261,532              261,532              

Parking 504,749              6,720                   6,912                   7,104                   7,296                   7,488                   7,680                   7,872                   8,000                   8,000                   8,000                   8,000                   8,000                   8,240                   8,240                   8,240                   8,240                   8,240                   8,240                   8,240                   8,240                   8,240                   8,240                   8,240                   8,240                   8,487                   8,487                   8,487                   8,487                   8,487                   8,487                   8,487                   8,487                   8,487                   8,487                   8,487                   8,487                   8,742                   8,742                   8,742                   8,742                   8,742                   8,742                   8,742                   8,742                   8,742                   8,742                   8,742                   8,742                   9,004                   9,004                   9,004                   9,004                   9,004                   9,004                   9,004                   9,004                   9,004                   9,004                   9,004                   9,004                   9,274                   9,274                   9,274                   9,274                   9,274                   9,274                   9,274                   9,274                   

Storage 78,867                1,050                   1,080                   1,110                   1,140                   1,170                   1,200                   1,230                   1,250                   1,250                   1,250                   1,250                   1,250                   1,288                   1,288                   1,288                   1,288                   1,288                   1,288                   1,288                   1,288                   1,288                   1,288                   1,288                   1,288                   1,326                   1,326                   1,326                   1,326                   1,326                   1,326                   1,326                   1,326                   1,326                   1,326                   1,326                   1,326                   1,366                   1,366                   1,366                   1,366                   1,366                   1,366                   1,366                   1,366                   1,366                   1,366                   1,366                   1,366                   1,407                   1,407                   1,407                   1,407                   1,407                   1,407                   1,407                   1,407                   1,407                   1,407                   1,407                   1,407                   1,449                   1,449                   1,449                   1,449                   1,449                   1,449                   1,449                   1,449                   

Gross Operating Income 14,340,829        142,170              149,112              156,214              163,476              170,898              178,480              186,222              194,050              201,890              209,890              218,050              226,370              241,896              241,896              241,896              241,896              241,896              241,896              241,896              241,896              241,896              241,896              241,896              241,896              249,152              249,152              249,152              249,152              249,152              249,152              249,152              249,152              249,152              249,152              249,152              249,152              256,627              256,627              256,627              256,627              256,627              256,627              256,627              256,627              256,627              256,627              256,627              256,627              264,326              264,326              264,326              264,326              264,326              264,326              264,326              264,326              264,326              264,326              264,326              264,326              272,256              272,256              272,256              272,256              272,256              272,256              272,256              272,256              

Total Operating Expenses (5,627,684)         (88,333)               (88,333)               (88,333)               (88,333)               (88,333)               (88,333)               (88,333)               (88,333)               (88,333)               (88,333)               (88,333)               (88,333)               (90,983)               (90,983)               (90,983)               (90,983)               (90,983)               (90,983)               (90,983)               (90,983)               (90,983)               (90,983)               (90,983)               (90,983)               (93,713)               (93,713)               (93,713)               (93,713)               (93,713)               (93,713)               (93,713)               (93,713)               (93,713)               (93,713)               (93,713)               (93,713)               (96,524)               (96,524)               (96,524)               (96,524)               (96,524)               (96,524)               (96,524)               (96,524)               (96,524)               (96,524)               (96,524)               (96,524)               (99,420)               (99,420)               (99,420)               (99,420)               (99,420)               (99,420)               (99,420)               (99,420)               (99,420)               (99,420)               (99,420)               (99,420)               (105,385)            (105,385)            (105,385)            (105,385)            (105,385)            (105,385)            (105,385)            (105,385)            

NOI 8,713,145          53,837                60,779                67,881                75,143                82,565                90,147                97,889                105,717              113,557              121,557              129,717              138,037              150,912              150,912              150,912              150,912              150,912              150,912              150,912              150,912              150,912              150,912              150,912              150,912              155,440              155,440              155,440              155,440              155,440              155,440              155,440              155,440              155,440              155,440              155,440              155,440              160,103              160,103              160,103              160,103              160,103              160,103              160,103              160,103              160,103              160,103              160,103              160,103              164,906              164,906              164,906              164,906              164,906              164,906              164,906              164,906              164,906              164,906              164,906              164,906              166,870              166,870              166,870              166,870              166,870              166,870              166,870              166,870              

Renovation Expenses (600,000)            (50,000)               (50,000)               (50,000)               (50,000)               (50,000)               (50,000)               (50,000)               (50,000)               (50,000)               (50,000)               (50,000)               (50,000)               -                            -                            -                            -                            -                            -                            -                            -                            -                            -                            -                            -                            -                            -                            -                            -                            -                            -                            -                            -                            -                            -                            -                            -                            -                            -                            -                            -                            -                            -                            -                            -                            -                            -                            -                            -                            -                            -                            -                            -                            -                            -                            -                            -                            -                            -                            -                            -                            -                            -                            -                            -                            -                            -                            -                            -                            

Capital Expenditures (265,457)            (4,167)                 (4,167)                 (4,167)                 (4,167)                 (4,167)                 (4,167)                 (4,167)                 (4,167)                 (4,167)                 (4,167)                 (4,167)                 (4,167)                 (4,292)                 (4,292)                 (4,292)                 (4,292)                 (4,292)                 (4,292)                 (4,292)                 (4,292)                 (4,292)                 (4,292)                 (4,292)                 (4,292)                 (4,420)                 (4,420)                 (4,420)                 (4,420)                 (4,420)                 (4,420)                 (4,420)                 (4,420)                 (4,420)                 (4,420)                 (4,420)                 (4,420)                 (4,553)                 (4,553)                 (4,553)                 (4,553)                 (4,553)                 (4,553)                 (4,553)                 (4,553)                 (4,553)                 (4,553)                 (4,553)                 (4,553)                 (4,690)                 (4,690)                 (4,690)                 (4,690)                 (4,690)                 (4,690)                 (4,690)                 (4,690)                 (4,690)                 (4,690)                 (4,690)                 (4,690)                 (4,830)                 (4,830)                 (4,830)                 (4,830)                 (4,830)                 (4,830)                 (4,830)                 (4,830)                 

Purchase Price (30,000,000)      (30,000,000)      -                            -                            -                            -                            -                            -                            -                            -                            -                            -                            -                            -                            -                            -                            -                            -                            -                            -                            -                            -                            -                            -                            -                            -                            -                            -                            -                            -                            -                            -                            -                            -                            -                            -                            -                            -                            -                            -                            -                            -                            -                            -                            -                            -                            -                            -                            -                            -                            -                            -                            -                            -                            -                            -                            -                            -                            -                            -                            -                            -                            -                            -                            -                            -                            -                            -                            -                            -                            

Closing Costs (600,000)            (600,000)            -                            -                            -                            -                            -                            -                            -                            -                            -                            -                            -                            -                            -                            -                            -                            -                            -                            -                            -                            -                            -                            -                            -                            -                            -                            -                            -                            -                            -                            -                            -                            -                            -                            -                            -                            -                            -                            -                            -                            -                            -                            -                            -                            -                            -                            -                            -                            -                            -                            -                            -                            -                            -                            -                            -                            -                            -                            -                            -                            -                            -                            -                            -                            -                            -                            -                            -                            -                            

Sale Price 40,048,890        -                            -                            -                            -                            -                            -                            -                            -                            -                            -                            -                            -                            -                            -                            -                            -                            -                            -                            -                            -                            -                            -                            -                            -                            -                            -                            -                            -                            -                            -                            -                            -                            -                            -                            -                            -                            -                            -                            -                            -                            -                            -                            -                            -                            -                            -                            -                            -                            -                            -                            -                            -                            -                            -                            -                            -                            -                            -                            -                            -                            40,048,890        -                            -                            -                            -                            -                            -                            -                            -                            

Sale Cost (800,978)            -                            -                            -                            -                            -                            -                            -                            -                            -                            -                            -                            -                            -                            -                            -                            -                            -                            -                            -                            -                            -                            -                            -                            -                            -                            -                            -                            -                            -                            -                            -                            -                            -                            -                            -                            -                            -                            -                            -                            -                            -                            -                            -                            -                            -                            -                            -                            -                            -                            -                            -                            -                            -                            -                            -                            -                            -                            -                            -                            -                            (800,978)            -                            -                            -                            -                            -                            -                            -                            -                            

Unlevered Cash Flow 16,495,600        (30,600,000)      (330)                     6,612                   13,714                20,976                28,398                35,980                43,722                51,550                59,390                67,390                75,550                83,870                146,621              146,621              146,621              146,621              146,621              146,621              146,621              146,621              146,621              146,621              146,621              146,621              151,019              151,019              151,019              151,019              151,019              151,019              151,019              151,019              151,019              151,019              151,019              151,019              155,550              155,550              155,550              155,550              155,550              155,550              155,550              155,550              155,550              155,550              155,550              155,550              160,216              160,216              160,216              160,216              160,216              160,216              160,216              160,216              160,216              160,216              160,216              39,408,128        -                            -                            -                            -                            -                            -                            -                            -                            

Unlevered IRR 9.79%

Unlevered EM 1.54x

Beginning Balance -                            18,000,000        17,982,081        17,964,072        17,945,973        17,927,784        17,909,504        17,891,133        17,872,669        17,854,113        17,835,465        17,816,723        17,797,888        17,778,958        17,759,934        17,740,814        17,721,599        17,702,288        17,682,880        17,663,376        17,643,773        17,624,073        17,604,275        17,584,377        17,564,380        17,544,282        17,524,085        17,503,786        17,483,386        17,462,884        17,442,279        17,421,571        17,400,760        17,379,845        17,358,825        17,337,700        17,316,469        17,295,133        17,273,689        17,252,139        17,230,480        17,208,713        17,186,838        17,164,853        17,142,758        17,120,553        17,098,237        17,075,809        17,053,269        17,030,616        17,007,850        16,984,970        16,961,976        16,938,867        16,915,642        16,892,301        16,868,843        16,845,268        16,821,576        16,797,764        16,773,834        -                            -                            -                            -                            -                            -                            -                            -                            

Loan Draws 18,000,000        18,000,000        -                            -                            -                            -                            -                            -                            -                            -                            -                            -                            -                            -                            -                            -                            -                            -                            -                            -                            -                            -                            -                            -                            -                            -                            -                            -                            -                            -                            -                            -                            -                            -                            -                            -                            -                            -                            -                            -                            -                            -                            -                            -                            -                            -                            -                            -                            -                            -                            -                            -                            -                            -                            -                            -                            -                            -                            -                            -                            -                            -                            -                            -                            -                            -                            -                            -                            -                            -                            

Interest Payment (5,224,930)         -                            (90,000)               (89,910)               (89,820)               (89,730)               (89,639)               (89,548)               (89,456)               (89,363)               (89,271)               (89,177)               (89,084)               (88,989)               (88,895)               (88,800)               (88,704)               (88,608)               (88,511)               (88,414)               (88,317)               (88,219)               (88,120)               (88,021)               (87,922)               (87,822)               (87,721)               (87,620)               (87,519)               (87,417)               (87,314)               (87,211)               (87,108)               (87,004)               (86,899)               (86,794)               (86,688)               (86,582)               (86,476)               (86,368)               (86,261)               (86,152)               (86,044)               (85,934)               (85,824)               (85,714)               (85,603)               (85,491)               (85,379)               (85,266)               (85,153)               (85,039)               (84,925)               (84,810)               (84,694)               (84,578)               (84,462)               (84,344)               (84,226)               (84,108)               (83,989)               (83,869)               -                            -                            -                            -                            -                            -                            -                            -                            

Principal Payment (1,250,216)         -                            (17,919)               (18,009)               (18,099)               (18,189)               (18,280)               (18,372)               (18,463)               (18,556)               (18,649)               (18,742)               (18,835)               (18,930)               (19,024)               (19,119)               (19,215)               (19,311)               (19,408)               (19,505)               (19,602)               (19,700)               (19,799)               (19,898)               (19,997)               (20,097)               (20,198)               (20,299)               (20,400)               (20,502)               (20,605)               (20,708)               (20,811)               (20,915)               (21,020)               (21,125)               (21,231)               (21,337)               (21,443)               (21,551)               (21,658)               (21,767)               (21,876)               (21,985)               (22,095)               (22,205)               (22,316)               (22,428)               (22,540)               (22,653)               (22,766)               (22,880)               (22,994)               (23,109)               (23,225)               (23,341)               (23,458)               (23,575)               (23,693)               (23,811)               (23,930)               (24,050)               -                            -                            -                            -                            -                            -                            -                            -                            

Loan Repayment (16,749,784)      -                            -                            -                            -                            -                            -                            -                            -                            -                            -                            -                            -                            -                            -                            -                            -                            -                            -                            -                            -                            -                            -                            -                            -                            -                            -                            -                            -                            -                            -                            -                            -                            -                            -                            -                            -                            -                            -                            -                            -                            -                            -                            -                            -                            -                            -                            -                            -                            -                            -                            -                            -                            -                            -                            -                            -                            -                            -                            -                            -                            (16,749,784)      -                            -                            -                            -                            -                            -                            -                            -                            

Ending Balance 18,000,000        17,982,081        17,964,072        17,945,973        17,927,784        17,909,504        17,891,133        17,872,669        17,854,113        17,835,465        17,816,723        17,797,888        17,778,958        17,759,934        17,740,814        17,721,599        17,702,288        17,682,880        17,663,376        17,643,773        17,624,073        17,604,275        17,584,377        17,564,380        17,544,282        17,524,085        17,503,786        17,483,386        17,462,884        17,442,279        17,421,571        17,400,760        17,379,845        17,358,825        17,337,700        17,316,469        17,295,133        17,273,689        17,252,139        17,230,480        17,208,713        17,186,838        17,164,853        17,142,758        17,120,553        17,098,237        17,075,809        17,053,269        17,030,616        17,007,850        16,984,970        16,961,976        16,938,867        16,915,642        16,892,301        16,868,843        16,845,268        16,821,576        16,797,764        16,773,834        -                            -                            -                            -                            -                            -                            -                            -                            -                            

Loan Fees (180,000)            (180,000)            -                            -                            -                            -                            -                            -                            -                            -                            -                            -                            -                            -                            -                            -                            -                            -                            -                            -                            -                            -                            -                            -                            -                            -                            -                            -                            -                            -                            -                            -                            -                            -                            -                            -                            -                            -                            -                            -                            -                            -                            -                            -                            -                            -                            -                            -                            -                            -                            -                            -                            -                            -                            -                            -                            -                            -                            -                            -                            -                            -                            -                            -                            -                            -                            -                            -                            -                            -                            

Levered Cash Flow 11,090,670        (12,780,000)      (108,249)            (101,307)            (94,205)               (86,943)               (79,521)               (71,939)               (64,197)               (56,369)               (48,529)               (40,529)               (32,369)               (24,049)               38,701                38,701                38,701                38,701                38,701                38,701                38,701                38,701                38,701                38,701                38,701                38,701                43,100                43,100                43,100                43,100                43,100                43,100                43,100                43,100                43,100                43,100                43,100                43,100                47,631                47,631                47,631                47,631                47,631                47,631                47,631                47,631                47,631                47,631                47,631                47,631                52,297                52,297                52,297                52,297                52,297                52,297                52,297                52,297                52,297                52,297                52,297                22,550,425        -                            -                            -                            -                            -                            -                            -                            -                            

Levered IRR 13.26%

Levered EM 1.82x



Year 6 Year 6 Year 6 Year 6

Month 69 Month 70 Month 71 Month 72

9/30/29 10/31/29 11/30/29 12/31/29

$1,855 $1,855 $1,855 $1,855

$2,319 $2,319 $2,319 $2,319

94.00% 94.00% 94.00% 94.00%

113 113 113 113

0 0 0 0

120 120 120 120

120 120 120 120

80 80 80 80

50 50 50 50

278,226              278,226              278,226              278,226              

(16,694)               (16,694)               (16,694)               (16,694)               

261,532              261,532              261,532              261,532              

9,274                   9,274                   9,274                   9,274                   

1,449                   1,449                   1,449                   1,449                   

272,256              272,256              272,256              272,256              

(105,385)            (105,385)            (105,385)            (105,385)            

166,870              166,870              166,870              166,870              

-                            -                            -                            -                            

(4,830)                 (4,830)                 (4,830)                 (4,830)                 

-                            -                            -                            -                            

-                            -                            -                            -                            

-                            -                            -                            -                            

-                            -                            -                            -                            

-                            -                            -                            -                            

-                            -                            -                            -                            

-                            -                            -                            -                            

-                            -                            -                            -                            

-                            -                            -                            -                            

-                            -                            -                            -                            

-                            -                            -                            -                            

-                            -                            -                            -                            

-                            -                            -                            -                            


